1-Needle, Unison-Feed, Lockstitch Machine :
(Automatic Lubrication)

—ARSABEEREY 32 (BEEH)

LU-1510

1-Needle, Unison-Feed, Lockstitch Machine with an Automatic
Thread Trimmer(Automatic Lubrication)

—ARSARBHREZY BEARTY 322 (BBEH)

LU-1510-7
PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01" and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

p i}

. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
< "0.1” and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part,

Lo

4, Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N ) 2N TR E LT

LoUA RS -YR0l #02 F0BE, AV e Ea " onEs I58 T
I = b

.M EROMZE, BHEEEL, 0L CEEORHEIZ. B (AL A — k)
3. EERO ()R HBEEEEEL TS EERTAEDLS I v EWL 29,
R - R s B B, IBR T 5l EMWL 2T

29335106
No.1277-00




CONTENTS
£ P -

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... it 1
SHEE - AMEEERGR

2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS ... ... oo 3
EEE - TEy - ORER

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS .o 5
pAge eI

4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ..o i
WAEES - E3E Y B

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..o\ttt g
=% BA

6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS . ... .ooot i 11
S8 THEG

7 THREAD GUTTING COMPONENTS ...\ oo oot es et 13
&0 BB

8. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LU—1510=T) ... 0ottt 15
By ZEME (LU—1510—75)

9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR 1510—=T) .. ..o oo 17
HFEFEE (LU~1510-7/D)

10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LU~=1510) . 0ot e oo et 18
RFEFEEG (LU—-1510f8)

11 KNEE LIPTING COMPONENTS L.ttt e 19
B b TR

12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..o vt 21
THESEELH

13, AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS .. ... oovioi.. 22
BEMALTER (A7Vay) BE

14, ATR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU~1510=7) ...ttt 23
LY —EEEER (LU-18510-78)

15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . ..ottt e 25
A

16. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ... ottt 27
NS A R

17, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ..ottt 29
ST THBELRE '

-



18. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS .. ... 30
FTVVEE (B ViER) BE !

19, SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS . ... .. ... ... . R 31
GOEM (A7 av) B

20, ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS oot 32
R GRER

21 OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1) ... oo e 33
AT a ESE (1)

22, OPTIONAL FPARTS COMPONENTS (2) .0 vviiee e e 35
ATV a B (2)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ot e 37




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

S

Sa

HaE,




\{Om? ‘I I{-—m rzU

F01, ., FOR LU-1510
#02... FOR LU-1510-7
=03... FOR JAPAN
304 . EXCEPT JAPAN

LO-1510 2
LU-1510-784
H & A
HEw <

REF. §0 _ NOTE PART NO. .. DESCRIDTION ..., S S Qy
i 213-31558 FACE PLATE ASM, Aa{r3) t
2 58-4110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ FATEY EL/Bd-40 L=l 3
] TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 BA%Y D=12 .5 L=d 2
1 213-31301 T0P COVER B b7 An - B |
5 583-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 Fam Ry 13/64-40 L=8 g
[ 213-56904 ARM THREAD GUIDE T-AeTVId ]
7 SS-T621040-5F SCREW 3/18-32 L= 9.5 ThvFRy 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
8 01 213-31756 FWINDOW PLATE A ASHM, ¥p W’A_(ﬁ:) 1
] #01  TA-1450404-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 bARYy D=14 .5 L=4 1

10 302  MAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER I-0AHT (A4 1
11 inl A13-31202 SETSCREW RARY 1
12 501 213-31806 WINDOW PLATE B Fp 44 B i
13 #0100 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B Ih {Aun EY B i
14 20F  SS5-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 AR 11/64-40 L=8 5
15 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAEY I
16 213-32309 S1DE COVER YIAVER - 1
17 35~41108]15~5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1
18 213-31608 BALANCE COVER FYET udAT - 1
i SS8-7150810-TP SCREW 15/64-28 [=9 TheEFy 15/64-28 L=8 1
20 101-01301% THREAD GUIDE, B {F7vH4 B i
21 55-5090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 hIARYT 9/64-40 L=6 1
22 B1129-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER AR A 1
23 55-2090710~-TP SCREW S/64-40 1=7,2 PR 8/64-40 L=7.2 2
24 " 213-556586 THREAD GUIDE ASM. ST {23) 1
25 213-55607 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ATV F{14 (1)
18 175-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE ML hEFIA4 D
27 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING NN AFIAfE A R (1}
;228 5D-0380551-5L HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5, 5 4 vy D=3.8 H=5.5 (1
S 28 SS-2090716-7P “SCREW 9/64 40 L=7, 2 IRy 9/64-40 L=T.,2 1
30 226-51202 AUXILIARY COVER : I ahn —(fpEIYE) 1
31 85-2080710-TP SCREW 3/64-40 L=7. ThH7EY 9/64-40 L=T .2 2
32 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING A.DJUSTI‘JG DLATE FPRIA 3 TyFL Fa-TYN ¥ 1
33 $5-7090520-TP SCREW 8/64-40 L=4.5 G IREIRY 9/64-40 L=4 .5 1
34 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING EESE A 1
35 55-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATRY 11/64-40 L=5 2
36 BL10Y-563-000 THROAT PLATE [YEE 1
37 SS5-2110915-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=R.9 ¥Ry 11/64-40 L=8 9 2
33 213-43600 SLIDING PLATE (LEFT) AN UACRRE ) i
39 01 213-49708 SLIDING PLATE (RIGHT) AN L HEE 1
40 TA-1080504-R0 RUBBER PLUG RARY 1
4] 03 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Fve  vIN b 1{¥av} 1
42 #04  CM-3002001-41 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL), Fye vIat h 3(¥an) 1
4: #0300 CM-2002000-B! LAREL(16) AFIIIFaY-L(16) 1
44 04 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION 3EAL Ik FE Fan/y-R16) 1
45 140-04109 GROUND MARK IIYN -7 1
46 213-32200 0IL SBIELD (LEFT) IF YN (AT 1
47 228-77609 DUST COVER a4 ANAN - 1
43 585-4110815-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FaT 3y 11/64-40 L=8 2
4 F02  213-31905 WINDOW PLATE O Ip 44 C 1
50 02 213-32101 WINDOW PLATE PACKING C IhATN wEy C 1
. 5l 02 S885-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT 2y 11/64-40 L=8 7
B2 226-19100 CAP 2k gy ﬁf’)”% /7 (4' Fy) 1
53 102-01200 RUBEER FPLUG ERTE A i 1
54 402 213-45808 THREAD CUTTING SLIDING PLATE {RFUAN UAL ]
35 02 55-6111140-58P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L7y 11/64-40 L= 1
56 #02  WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 MR R G D=503 1
57 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD AT gbT FFan 3
58 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG kALY 1
59 02 GE3-12155000 CLIP C E AV NV 2
80 02 585-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAUAY 11/64-40 L=8 2




2. UPPER SHAFT LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
- T SRR




o

REF. MO MOTE PART MO, ] pescrIeTONY A S Oy
1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT BT g 1
213-33000 IJPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL BOY AT AL I
202 213-33208 BALANCE Fukey !
4 201 BLOOS-563-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASK. Fupey ]
5 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Fypty LY 4 ;
5 301 B1907-051-000 TAEF-UP LEVER THRUST PIN T CV I i
7 53-8150822-1P SCREW 15/64-28 1L=8 M43y 15/64-28 L=§ 2
3 213-38108 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD A arIyaayh 1
g CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.35

i CG-2020000-00 OIL WICK Ty 0.08

I B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PLN AE - eIy ¥

12 CQ-5050000-00 0L WICK 2%y 0.03

13 212-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (38MM) SRTAAA(A)(IGHM) 1

14 §5-8150822-TF SCREW 15/54-28 L=8 MA3Y 15/64-28 L=R 2

15 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X3 LAZY M8 L=8 9

5 01 213-39502 UPPER FEZD CAM (3.5) TR IAA(3. 5] I

17 58-3660810-7 SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAZY 1/4-40 1,=8 9

18 213-33109 TPPER SHAFT INNER METAL TP aAAl [

19 £Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 23y 0.15

20 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM & Ao 8T INY T AL 1

21 302 213-83901 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC T YTETIN Y I

22 55-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 hARY 1/4-40 L=§ 2

23 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET FITT WAy h |

24 SS-6661110-8P SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 b33y 1/4-40 L=11 2

25 22604300 TIKING BELT 443w A ph 1

78 R1203-512-000 RUSHING, REAR RN ¥

27 107-04506 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK BUY AN TYVH I

28 SH-R8060602-TP SCREW. 4616 FAEY" M6 L=6 2

29 213-32804 FLYWHEEL GV o R L

30 SS-8150822-TP SCREW-15/64-28 L=8 PRI 15/64-28 L=8 P

37 21333505 TOWER SPROCKTT YAZT Wret T

32 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING - A7 wrdh v 1

33 BI305-055-000-4  SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING Ty yI-F AR 1

34 B13072055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK 7y {

35 RIF08-065-000 - SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK Ty 1

36 B1300°055-000 COUNTERTHOCK SPRING 7ve i I

37 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SYALL LINK 7Y 1

38 105-03605 SAFETY BASE 7 1

a9 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SHALL TINK PIN 7 v 1

4 SS-8661110-SP SCREF  1/4-40 L=11 b3 2

& SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 a 3 1

43 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 d= 3.2 g 2 1

43 $5-3090540-5P SCREW 9/54-40 L=5 s 1

44 01 B1312-563-000 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON 7 1

45 RE-0500000-K0 L-RING F# 2hA7 5 1

ig F1535-051-000 SPRING R i

47 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE TV VY -F F Ay vy I

48 01 213-33703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC TR YYRETUA Y L

49 85-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MARY' 15/64-28 L=7 2

50 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR AS¥,, B FHT HAIApY B(IR) ]

51 33511602 TERUST COLLAR, 5 FRF PRSIV R h

52 $5-8661030-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=10 (%)

53 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 AT TIVET 20X42 (1)

38-7120760-3P SCREN 3/16-28 L= 7.0 ALY 3/16-28 L=7 (2)

55 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER AAALETVHATA !

55 S8-7T1iG710-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAC5EY 11784-20 L=T 2

57 202 212-33307 BALANCE SLIDE SHAFT FuvTyAILN Y Y ]

58 202 213-33807 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON TUR YYOFTRE Ay 1

NOTE {7320 201....FOR LU-1510 LU-1510/8
202, ., FOR LU-1510-7 LU-1510-7/




3. NEEDLE BAR ROCEKING COMPONENTS

FHETREIRR




bo2s

WTF.8G. NOTE PART MO ] bESCRIPTLON . R S D bty
1 Bi420-563-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME AVE Danh g4t 4 1
? Bl404-771-000 HINGE STUD B TR R A P I
3 B1853-512-00C-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER, C FYY S R C 1
4 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK Y 0.05
5 58-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 hMARY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
g TA-D370601-M0  PLUG D=3,8X4 L=6 pATY D=3 9K4 L=6 1
7 FC1 B1401-053-000  NEEDLE BAR NI - 1
) B1411-0563-000  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MVE ATk 1
9 SS-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TheIAY 9/64-40 L=8.5 i

10 B1412-G51-000  FELT ME - % 7Tk 1

il #01 103-08609 THREAD GUARD MR T 1

12 S$5-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TheFAY 1/8-44 L=4,5 1

13 MC-3720016-00  NEEDLE $Y3355 160 Al 573355 160 i

14 B1467-563-000  UPPER FEED BAR GUIDBE PEEEAE My 1

15 S55-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 FhbeEy 11/84-40 L=8 5 2

16 213-38702 ROCKING BASE GUIDE I RE ATy 1

17 55-6081022-TP  SCREW vIEY 2

18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (3) AUE IR 94 47vH(B) 1

19 85-7110830-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 ThEFAY 11/64-40 L=7 .5 2

20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM AVE pETN R VY 0y 1

21 SH-8080802-TF  SCREW bAZY 2

22 213-38800 ROCKING SHAFT MIE Gagl Yk 1

23 B1414~232-000  SQUARE BLOCK pi/ i

24 B1410-771-000  STUD M - 3N - BT TS I

213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL VI PR ST 1

a6 £13-38205 ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL A EDISES A NPT 31 1

27 213-29054 ROCKING REAR-ARM ASM. ADET IR gadTT o (43) 1

28 213-38007 ROCKING REARARM _ : AVE 9IOR G oavT 9 (1)

29 55-6152440-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 .. L3Ry 15/64-28 L=235 (1)

30 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT .. AVET AR Y 3y hE 7oy (1)

31 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VRN SR (2)

32 302  213-38405 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK NIE UL T 1

33 202 213-38504 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK - R Ly i

34 Z02 CE-20Z20000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.05

35 702 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER 3-bT - VT OF ayvitr 1

NOTE (7E&L)

#01... FOR LU-151¢
#02....TOR LU-1510-7

LU-1510M
LU-1510-7H




SSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

)

4. PRE

B UBER

FRE -

AR

g@u

[aY
=+

I

39

é

=t




REF. 80 NOTE PART N0 Ll b ESERIPTION ey A aty
! 13-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT S04PY9 7 .
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARY TR T ;
3 55-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAFY Lf4-40 L=8 A
4 213-41804 FRONT METAL DT OET TRTAL 1
3 213-41305 FRONT METAL TR0y ITTARA 1
5 ZZF-04555 TN SAFT THROST COLLAR ASH. AN T3] z
T 229-04106 HAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR gvIT AAISAR DY (1)
3 S5-36R0E10~-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=B hARY 1/4-40 L= (1)
9 33-8150710-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=T AT 15/64-28 L=T7 1

10 TA-0750404 R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 bARY D=7.5 L=3 5 1
T TER= 14908 FELT T IR aGIT IR )
12 213-39908 UPPER FREED LINK b e BT 1
13 213-47109 FELT SEFFYI STz h 1
14 EA-8L00R00-00 CLIP CV-TOS TEYER R 60 2
15 B30L6-141-100 4INGE 3CREFW, B LAaEsh & iy B 2
in S0-Us40701-3F HINGE SCHEW D=a . J5 H=7 T U3y U=a.35 U=/

3 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK A RAT S TR0
H KP-0501046-5C WASHER 5 L 13X 1 v 1L 8514X1 L
19 213-40807 TRIANGULAR LEVER Fudrrra 1

20 58-7110510-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TALFHY 11/64-40 L= 5 1

&t 31414-550-U00 SLIDE BLOCK AR AL TYT4On T

22 105-08701 FELT FIR-F 7R oudh 7T 1

23 3I4H5-083-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK TN IR W2 1

24 31466-563-000 FALKING BAR DIRIYE Y

25 B31467-053-0A0 WALEING BAR ASH. DEEUAT R WY k- 43 i

75 EIE BRI WAL G B STRING PITTE - ATIN ¥

v 535-515174D-5F SCREW 15/84-28 L=17.0 ¥R 15/64-28 L=1T7 H

28 213-41300 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLAYE POAIVE AR A i

29 135-14310 ROLLER {hH0EY 300 2

30 3§5-6151920-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.9 Y7y 15/84-28 L=19 2

TT EJiH TITEUTOT PFER FEED ROD FEFFTIIT T

a2 01 31456-085-800 HINGE SCREW PEFIY mAp At vRdt 1

33 30% DL465-055-B00 CONNECTING STUR UREFY WAL Luadi ¥ 3

34 01 #P-0482086-3D WASHER 4 BX1:, 5X2 EF oy d 48411552 1

15 #G1  ¥S-G110530-3P NUT 11/64-40 pyasdyh 11/64-49 L

I8 70T T4 UPPER FEED REAR afH GIEFYINT G5 T

37 F01 SX-G061802-TP SCREW ¥6 1=16 odps7EE bk 1

38 202 GBC-02521000 1E-POLE PLUG, WHITE Fquy P54 Yo 15%37 1

39 B150%-241-H00 PRESSER RAR Ep % 1

40 213-410603 PRESSER BAR HOLDER Adrd ok 1

TETT 8- TP SCEEW [I/64-40 L= 5.5 o TREFRT LI7BET 4T =85 T

42 213-40806 FRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW A¥rFaty iy 1

43 B1511-5855-000 8T THIFI- LR ¥ 1

a4 31502-248-000 PRESSER SPRING A¥ FAvYY At i 3

45 5D-080G481-5P HINGE SCREW D= 8 = 4.9 ARy D=8 H=4_ 3 H

45 EAREFSSES! THREAD RELEASE HOLOTNG TEATY ARARGS A FTT T ] H

47 31482-053-050 THREAD RELEASE ZPRING AL e ot G 1

458 213-43504 - PRE3SER LIFTER LEVER T LA - 1

49 110-06509 LINK SHAFT : XTI i 1

50 $5-6000910-TP . SCREW 9/64-40 L=3 vIR¥ 8/64-40 L=3 L

5T 3147024 1-400 WALXTNG 70Ut FUETRNST T

52 1471-241-H00 SCREW o 1

53 402 SH-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 PARY MBXO0.B L=6 2

54 B1525-241-HAD FRESSER FOOT ASM. FELTY 43 1

55 Bi525-241-Ho0 PRESSER FOOY FHLFY {1}

55 103-37005 FINGER GUARD f [@8]

57 302 107-74354 JPPER AND LOWER DTAL 4SMN. FaANET A {RA(FE) 1

B L07-74305 VERTICAL DIAL TEAYA {1}

50 107 -T74404 VERTICAL CAM IG37 I A FA {1

50 107-15100 VERTICAL DIAL SHATT BUSHING I ¥ wAET R A RAY A wa 1

51 [07T~15001 VERTTCAL ADJUSTING TAN RUFIVAEDLNESE VRV ETS 1

82 LG7-15704 YERTICAL DIAL PIN ALY T A {yAL 1

63 BL52B-527-00G SPRING FFIFY A% H

64 585-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 kZ5y 11/64-40 L=§ 1

65 213-41607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM 3y ankt FInkyer 1

[:£3] 10T-15308 PIN AR T

67 SK-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 WIRITHE bk 1

68 213-41508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT AT I RYET AVAY ALY S 1

69 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL FAAAFTT TILARA 1

70 107-142032 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT 3T A9rT AV RS 1

71 ITI-39607 TPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE T4) TLETI R AR (L] 1

72 SH-1050801-3R SCREW 45 1=8 FI3y M5K0.8 L=8 1

73 213-39700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) BTAIVAR YA A H(B) i

7 §3-7110910-3F SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 .5 TEEZRY L1/64-40 L=8 5 2

75 107-1350% SPRING HOOK Gy ankt ¥ g 2

7B I7- 16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRIWNG YT I any v ON % H

77 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCHEW : REOTE 3R - 4TV 2

78 RE-0600000-80 E-RING EfapAy 5§ 2

79 213-39809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HCOK LA IA LEY i

80 §8-7110830-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1= 7.5 ThREFEY L1/8d-40 L=7 5 i

31 I07-13788 FUUENTHIC ¥ [SET) pIE 7 AANTE (RN ] i

82 §5-86B0810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5§ RERYT 1/4-40 L=3 7

23 147-13808 CONNECTION LINK FIN B Ly byae vB 3

34 147-14508 . CONNECTION LINE B Vi) yas 2

35 107-148608 CONNECTION LINE 8 SUPPORT PIN LRIy Ryt ety 2

3h SH-SEE0802-7F SUREWHET=E PR RSN 7

37 213-40005 LUPPER ¥EED LINE (B8] a7y (B

38 210-48707 HINGE SCREW BRIy R A vARY

29 RE-D800000-20 T-SHAPED INAP RING (gMM) EH 2hA7 8 H

90 313-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (3) FEESUINT T {B) B

B3 SH-GO5A00T-TF TSCREW ¥R LETT 797773 bh MEX0 3 TEED i

32 313-37303 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT A2UFInErA{$4L i

33 55-3150710-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 SRR 15/B4-28 LT !

34 213-57581 WERT1CAL DETECTOR SWITCH 4SM. 20T Y INF YA rRLYF(93) i

35 5L-4040381-3C SCREW M4 1L=3 FARIE p 13 M4 Led 2

BE) Gr&-23005000 FLdG DOVER 3P 7773 - 15F i

a7 D1470-241-E04 WALKING FOOT BIFPUTI(FETL AT 1

NOTE (i) 1., . FOR LU-1510 LU-i510H
202, .. FOR LU-1518-7 LU-1510-778
F03., . TIP-BIVIDED TYPE(OPTION) el L7 (AT Vv




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
% EIER .




REF. N0 MOTE PART MO DESCRIPTION. ey 4 A aty
1 213-35052 FEED BASE ASM. (&) FHUE A(A4)73 L
2 213-36003 FEED PASE Foya 4 (1
3 101-07302 FEED BAR FURK Fonairava o
4 58-9151440-CP SCREW 15/6¢-28 L=14 aYH7E A 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
5 WE-0621016-5D WASHER 6. 213%1 B5¥ A 3 6 2X13X1 i1
5 S¥-3050502-TF SCREW Hb =5 FARST T
7 BI604-012-000-4 FEED BAR SHAFT A2V 4y 1
8 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Udr abAr & i
9 £Q-2020000-00 0iL WICK ¥y 0.14
10 R1503-512-000 FEED ROCKER AN 1
1 S8-T111410-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=1[4 TR 7Y 11/64-40 [=14 7

L2 226-09408 FELD ROCK SHAFT RN o 1

13 213-41805 FRONT METAL ZAMTHIY FRTAAN 2

14 S55-8161150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bAZY 15/64-28 L=10.5 t

15 B3025-~141-HOO-A CONNECTING ARM FhY 4R Y 1
b au- o[ ZLZ210°TF SCREW 3/70E-28 [=i2 T
T 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASY. VO IRIAMI(93) 2

i8 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR AYY FAFTRP A {1}
19 §S-8660610~TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=8 (2

20 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD AYE - 3-h7 -uyh 1

8] 55-0500701-TF TINGE SCREW D= 0 E= 7 YR DY NET 1

22 Y§-6580320-SP NUT 9/32-28 nypydIh 9/32-28 {

23 213-17508 FEED ADJUSTING BASE FHYFaTeraL it

24 213-371704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER FoWFankya4 74 2

25 S85-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ThbFRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

26 213-37407 SQUARE BLOCK FINFATEA T 2

27 21337803 FEED ARJUSTING BASE SUPPORT FRUFE A T 2

28 85-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 }A%3 15/64-28 L=7 2

29 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT TIARAYE !

30 35-7050610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L6 NI 9/64-40 L= 2

T 2I3-37903 ECCENTRIC £1H FFIIEIAY IV Y T

32 SS-7080910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ALIEY 9/64-40 L=8 5 2

33 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD AP FErRITy N 1

34 §D-0800402-TP BINGE SCREF D=2  H=4 iy D=8 Hed 1

35 213-37605 SPRING F7VF0RIAL Ly I 3 1

5 TI3-55009 SPRING HOUK Form IR 357 i

37 $8-6111610-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 Y35y 11/64-40 L=16 2

33 213-37208 FEED ADJUSTING & F7IFanRrA :

39 BIB10=512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDF BLOCK PMERUR VAN i

40 SH-§061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 DYRAITFE A 1

4] 213-36806 FEED DIAL & FHIR % A 1

42 #03 213-49303 FEED DOG (2.5%7.2) A7 (2 BHRERT D) L

43 88-6121860-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 k33 3/16-28 L=18 ]

44 110-08309 FELD REGULATOR SCREW FTVERIR YRy 1

45 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oy !

a TT6-52701 TN TV FIey Ty T

47 B1148-555-000 SPRING AU FI-H3 vt 1

48 213-16656 FEED LINK ASN. AAERI IR (F3) l

49 213-368507 FEED LINK A a{ BN Yy (1)

50 BI418-765-000 CONNECTING FORKED LIWK PIN FERA W 0T bty (1)

51 TQ-20IG000-00 TILWITK I VNS

32 SH-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 ARy MBXG .8 L=8 4

53 213-36706 FEED ROD A ZAnA Ry h A 1

54 213-38207 FEED LINK PIN FANAFZY D0 1

55 SD-1000861-5H HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 A YAy D=10 H=8 1

56 55-61L0820-TP SCREW {1/64-40 [L=4.5 53y [1/64-40 =45 I

57 101-22000 CONYECTING PIN MIFS I Y 5 1

58 WP-0650876-31 WASHER 6,8X13X0.28 YIS R BLSX13X0.8 1
59 ¥5-6150310-5P NUT 15/54-28 avhsFb 165/64-28 1

50 213-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT 3 rsAsILN -3 g 1

g1 BIRTT-0%55-000 SCREW A7T FART 2

52 CS-1201010-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=12 ¥=10 AIAMGF D=12 W=10 #3 1

63 CS-1201011-84 THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 T3Ab0s D=12 F=10 (1)

64 55-8660610-TP SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 FAZY 1/4-40 L=5§ {23

85 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Ed 2bA7 & 1

66 T28-10505 REVERSE PRy CONTRUL TEVER E IR A T

BT 201 38-7120810-3P SCREF 3/16-28 L=9 TAEFRY 3/16-28 1=9 ]

63 J02 213-49204 FEED DOG (2.5%83.5) F2UR {2 5HFN3.5) 1

NOTE (=203

201, ., . FOR LU-1510

z02. .. FOR LU-1510-7,LU~1510 OPTIONAL PARTS
203, ., . FOR LO-1510,LU-1510-7 OPTIONAT PARTS

- 10 -

LU-1510/4
LU-1540-73  LU-18104 73 8 W&
LU-15L0AT, LU- 131074 773 2 w35




6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

E5 - TEBR

23-30-60

W




REF, N¢  NOTE  PaRT NG, bEsSCRIPTION .. ] Loy A A Qty
1 F02 213-35203 SHAFT BASE {(RIGHT) ARSIy 28 4250 1
3 02 213-34809 INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK Hr Y7V d i
3 Ri321-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD F R TVH pusen 1
4 CR~-2020000-00 0IL WICK 23y 0.01
5 NS-6110420-87 NUT 11/64-40 nyhyryh 11/64-40 ]
B F0272T3-35500 GOIDE AR (FOR THREAD CUTTTNG) TIH NTYvF{Yr (57T 1
7 F02 213-35708 INNER HOOK GUIDE ARM SHAFT AT T 3y I
3 S8-7111810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IHEIRY 11/64-40 L=18 1
9 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.0l
10 302 213-35807 TNNER HOOK GUIDE TR ITVH 1
T WP-U37IGI6-ST WASHER 3. 7TX8L] EF¥F T % 3. TRERT T
12 S8-6090810-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= T,5 LRy 9/64-40 L=T.5 1
13 02 1p1-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 IEY POUARL TIAMAA 1.3 i
14 02 213-35906 HOOX SHAFT UPPER METAL Iy TUTAAL i
15 213-34701 HOOE SHAFT LOWER METAL FTTT 4vRAAN 1
T8 T0T-09908 SADPLE THSTALLING BLOTK, UPPER T PR AL HE T
17 101- 12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER HIT 78RR A 1
18 S$5-6153040-3P SCREF 15/64-28 L=30 vIxy 15/64-28 L=30 1
19 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 b3t b 3 8. 8X18K1.6 1
20 SM-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 n¥AsTFE b i
21 B18334-572-000-4 OTL ADJUSTING STREW FUEREERE 53N H
22 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 Iwad s L1/64-40 1
23 #02  213-34h52 THREAD CUTTING HOOK ASH. LhElEy (43 1
24 #02  213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL FhIF O v(@-bybyE) 1
25 213-33604 LOWER SHAFT b Ead 1

75 BIR02-563-000-4 HOGK DRIVING SHAFT FRONT YETAL FEY INLARN T

27 - CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0,04
28 35-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bASY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
29 B1803-515-04A0 BUSHING ASH,, INTERMEDIATE YRS Akl 73 1
30 305 B1830-563-BA0 HOOK ASM,, FOR EXTREME THICK T A 1
I1 Z08 BIAT-05T-000 FEED DRIVING ECTENTIRIC PAERARE T T5 T T
32 §5-8151150-7P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAZY 15/64-28 L=10.5 L
33 B1840-051-004 VERTICAL FEED CAY ¥ any ArVhA 1
34 SS-2150510-1P SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FARY 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
35 BI1817-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL YI- XY AT 1
36 55-8b60670-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=%.] AR 1/74-401=5.1 T
37 S5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 FARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
38 B1816-051-000 HOOK BRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE a4 33 AT 1
39 S8-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARY 1/4-40 L=8 2
40 TA-1750502-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=1T7,5 L=5 Aty D=17, 8 L=5 1
AT SQ-1TT0407-32 CONNECTING SCREW FL-L PR 7
472 226-11909 OIL PUMP SHAFT anag vy vy 1
43 S8-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 3
dd 226-11701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B IRYFIFYY AL B 1
45 101 101-08700 THRUST WASHER, 4 DY FUTARL I5ARR A 1
15 F0T I8T-09809 THRUST WASHER, B BYYTIVTAAL A7 AR B T
47 #01 101-10908 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 BIYT IUIHANL ZFAMA 1,1 1
48 01 161-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 By IUTARY ZFAAR 1L 1
49 #01 161-11201 THRUST WASHER, F B TUTAAN TFRRAR 14 1
5 201 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 DY IOTAAN AFAMA 1.6 1
51 Z07T 10T-1260% THRUST WASHER 177 BRI IUTAEL RZAME 1T 1
52 201 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 B IUAEL Z5AMA 1.8 i
53 303 213-35104 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) IR UMY SA A (3% ) I
34 #03  BIB20-562-000 B0BBIN CASE OPEHING LEVER LINK ThE ATV i
35 #03  B1822-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAN TR FuHAvE 1
ity Z03 BIBZI-0LI-000 UPENTNG LEVER CRENK FIN FHER TURET T I
57 #03  B1RZ24-583-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FIER TV i
58 #03  226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B Bese 29 aitanaat -4 3 1
54 $03  213-34802 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL B 29U AAL 1
60 $03 B1B30-563-0A0 VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK ASM. Ve 1
51 T0T  BATIT-563-000 BOEBTH FETY I
52 304 226-14002 THRUST WASHER, & BIY DY ATARLEA - A 1
53 #04  226-14200 SPACER, C ATY 4 AAANIN -4 C 1
G4 204 226-14309 SPACER, D B A FTAARAN ~F T 1
§5 204 226-14408 SPACER, E FTY FY avkanis -3 § 1
[i1:] F047  226-T4507 SPACIR, F FERAPAEURY SN 1

NOTE (iE3)

#01.. . SELECTIVE PARTS(FOR LY~-1510-7)

#04... . FOR LU-1510-7
#03. .. FOR LU-1510

204, SELECTIVE PARTS(FOR LU-13510;

05, .. . FOR THICK THREAD(OPTION)

206, . OPTIONAL PARTS(FOR LiU-1510)

#ALL PARTS EXCEPT NOTES ARE COMMOXN.

ERUAOSRIZ, 2 THETT,

— 19 -

RIRER S (LU-1510-T41)
LU-1510-75

LU-1510/7

R LU-15104)
BEARE (X722

7w o LU-15104)




i

[ THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS

A7 AR




— 14 —

REF NG NWOTE _PARDNO. L pESCRLETLON by A A aty
1 107-26305 HOVING KNITE ISEiZ¥S 1
7 S¥-G030802-TF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 nyhayEE kb H3X0.5 L=8
3 WP-0320501-8C  WASHER M3 YSE 5 3.2X7X0.5 2
4 213-54857 FIXED KNIFT BASIS ASH. IFAATN A A (53] 1
5 213-54808 FILED ENIFE BASIS AFARAN A A (1)

5 107-26404 FIXED ENIFE IF4AZ (1)
7 107-26908 CLAMP SPRING FIYT N (1)
) S$8-7080610-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ThE95y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
g S§S-7080610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YREFEY 3/32-56 1=5.5 (2

10 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0 .7 L=12 OYha7+E" b 2

11 WP-G430800-8C  WASHER ¥4 PSR ab A Mé 2

12 212-54907 HOVING ENIFE SHAFT ORIy ]

13 CS-0790731-8H  THRUST COLLAR AG AN 1

14 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAZY 11/64-40 L=4 2

15 213-54501 THREAD CUTTING STOPPER (RIGHT) ARESTpw AT ~( 3% 1

18 SS-7111120-5F  SCREW 11/84-40 L=10.5 Ihe3ay 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

17 213-53750 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS ASXY, SN AN DL E SR ] 1

18 213-53701 VERTICAL TITTING BASIS YT aght AYRIINS o (1)

19 85-8110510~8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 RMARY 11/64-40 1=5 (2)

290 213-54008 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING PLATE AREDFL 94 {n

21 101-15804 SHAFT BET -V -3y (D

22 213-53859 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM fh&Danes (23) (1

23 213-53909 CAM ROLLER SHAFT phamy 4 {n

24 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING BAO-3 ¥ CUuae (1)

25 213-53800 THREAD CUTTING ROLLEIR ARM S pxDanss {1

25 [2427-555-R00-8 CAM ROLLER DAI-3 23

27 CS-070081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 ZIANGF D=T W=8 73 (D

28 CS-0700811-8H°  THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 23ZNur D=7 W=8 {1

29 SS-8110510-SP  SCREW 117/64-40 L=5 RARY 11/64-40 L=5 (2}

30 $S-7151610-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=1§ ThEFEY 15/64-28 L=16 2

3 213-54105 CONNECTING PLATE MDY TL VLR 2

32 213-84204 STOPPING PLATE Ly AN AL 1

33 3D-0640325-5P HINGE SCREW Rvaye 1

34 S8-6111140-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 EIRY 11/64-40 L=12 2

35 213-53502 THREAD CUTTING CAM TRE0HA 1

36 SSTEER0RTI-TP  SCELW 1/4-40 L=6§ FARY 174540 L=8 3

37 213-54402 ROCKING ARM YR HeF 1

28 S$§-6121610-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v93y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

39 SD-0540325-3P  HINGE SCREW &Ry 1

40 SD-0840482-5FP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2 vixy D=8.35 H=4.8 1

4] 213-55102 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID AT 1

42 213-54800 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE AN R Y T{4 1

43 $5-6151040-SP SCRIW 15/64-28 L=10 YRy 15/64-28 L=10 2

44 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 avar7HE Ab M4X0. 7 L=8 2

45 213-54709 SOLENDID CONNECTING PLATE A EANEVE S 1

46 SS-B110710-TP  SGREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 vy 1176440 T=6.% 2

47 HE-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT vruavash 2

43 HE-(5946101-40  HOUSING 14F AUYT S 14P 1




8. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1510-7)
HER S 28 (LU 1510—-7H)

- 15—




REF. N0 NOIE  _ _BaRT MO, DESCRIPTOON vy A4 Gy
1 PA-3201502-00  JIG CYLINDER v e |
2 SH-6061802-TF  SCREW M6 L=16 IYHATIE A 9
3 WP-0641601-5D  WASHER ¥6 e Y S R P
4 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW VIV L YIYRY !
5 NM-6060003-SC  NUT 8 DYHIFYh M6 1
5 515-48503 FITTING BASE L ANNIAS s L i i
7 S$-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ThEIFY 15/64-28 L=12 2
8 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK LNy 1
g SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8  H= 4 2 yiy D=8 Hed 1

10 NS-6150430-8P  NUT 15/64-28 TYRrFYN 15/64-28 1
T1 SD-0800352-5F  FINGE SCREW D= 8§ H= 5.5 T vy D=8 B=3.5 7
12 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) Y1) 1
13 S8-7120760-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 ThEIEY 3/16-28 L=7 1
14 226-56002 SPRING SUSPENSION PAT N BB 1
15 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATEY 3/16-28 L=6 1
i T35-16608 SPRING TRED By G0 BN 9N F i
17 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION R Lol e T )
18 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOGPPER NTYALAT - AREN |
19 SS-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 RS 11/64-40 L=18 ]

20 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION Apb-h |

51 PX-0151010-00  WUFFLER 775 i

22 213-45800 SWITCH FITTING PLATE TLYFN I A 1

23 D1680-141-FA0  TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM RYEN I IIAIF(IT) |

24 MAT-81126T00  2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P T IIIN - 1

25 HE-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT =~ ve vIvASh 2

26 §5-7110840-3P Thessy 11/64-40 L=7.8 3

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 8.

— 16 —




9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR 1510—-7)
HREEEE (LU-1510-7H)

1 213-47988 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1hFIny(s3) 1
2 103-20058 TENSION POST BASE ASM. AhFIVILL 73 (1)
3 133-20109 SCREW STUD FENSINE S (1)
4 53128-520-000 TENSION SPRING {RNIATF (0
5 B3137-527-0A0 TARE-YP SPRING GUIDE ASM. {hRYN R YT 93 {13
B 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT RN FY AT (1)
7 $5-3090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 ThEY 8/64-40 L=7 (1
8 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT LR2MA b Y {1
g B3126-051-000 TENSION BISC {h¥F3-7 37 {2
10 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER AFEI-345 AT (n
i B3128-053°000 TENSICN SPRING {hFI-IN 3 {5
12 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER IRFI-TFF PAFUR A (1
13 110-72204 TENSION NUT ThFavy $vh (n
14 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A A A1 PFR-9F - A (1)
15 B3214-047-000 ROBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC T3 45 (2)
15 D3168-555-H0R TENSION SPRING NO.1 4T AMFIVIN G (1
17 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 {hFavy Fib (0
18 103-20505 TENSI0ON RELEASE LEVER {halAqa (1)
19 3D-0470281-5P HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 4 yFy D=4 .7 H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 nyEytdh 11/64-40 (1
37 55-711091C-Tp SCREW [1/64-40 L= £.5 ThESEF 11/64-40 =85 7
22 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR ThIRA AV - 1
23 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN F ol VT A 1
24 212-47950 TAREAD TENSION ASM. IS EUMICEY! 1
25 88-7110570-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TAETRY 11/B4-40 L=4.8 (2)
26 103-20703 TENSION RELEASE SOLENDID ARIWRA SN (1)
27 35-6110480-3F SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ¥7ay 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

—17 -



10, THREAD TENSTION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1510)
AEFES (LU-15104)

R -

REF. %0 ~_NOTE _ PART MO. pPESCRILPTLON ] L By
1 213-48057 THREAD TENSION ASM, AN SUMICES! 1
2 230-08459 TENSTON POST COMPL. ARFITTA ATAEYT D (1
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD FAN Y A A (0
4 B3128-520-000  TENSION SPRING ARPIA 3 &)
5 B3137-527-0A0  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. ANNIN X Ty 43 (H
5 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT ANFI-Y FFE (D
7 B3127-051-000  TENSION RELFASE PIN, SHORT Ah2BA by {1
8 B3126-051-000  TENSION DISC AhF2-3 ¥ (2)
g B3132-051-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER AREI-VES A¥x (n

10 B3129-053-000  TENSION SPRING ANFI-IN R (1)
11 83120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER AhFI-TF5 VR A D
12 110-72204 TENSTON NUT {hFavy Fvh ()
13 101-24204 TEREAD TENSION POST, A G A LANEI =T - A (1
14 %3214-047-000  BOBRIN WINDER TENSION DISC ThFR-Y F5 (2)
15 D3168-555-H0B  TENSION SPRING NO.1 A AL AMFITIA R (1)
15 110-72402 THREAD TENSTON NUT g0 1 AbFa7y Frhb (1)
17 B3134-521-000  TENSION RELEASE LEVER fhaBALH (13
18 8S-3090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 TAEY 9/64-40 L=T (1)
19 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW De=d.7 H=2.8 2 vEY D=4.7 H=2.8 (2}
20 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 DehoFyh 11/64-40 (1)
21 10321107 TENSTON RELEASE RAR TRIBA TF - 1
22 PS-0600502-KP  SPRING PIN b oAl VAl A 1
23 $8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1= 8.5 ThEFRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2




11 KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS

B EHTER

—19 —

I N



. 28

REF. N0 _ _MOTE. PART MO, pESCERIPTILON ey S S Qty
1 213-43207 XNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS BT Y AN A 1
3 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW 46 I,=12 OYAITHE bk W6 L=12
3 213-42555 ENET LIFTER SHAFT A ASM. b T Y 2ACR) 1
4 213-42504 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A VT TH I 4A (1)
5 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN P Fh YAy (n
8 213-43702 KMEE LIFTER SHAFT & SPRING b T JAN R 1
7 213-43801 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK YE TR N R 1
8 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=15 OYAI7FE L M5X0.8 L=14 1
9 213-42704 KWEL LIFTER SHAFT B v¥ 75y 4B 1

10 RE-0800000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) B abAv 8 1

11 315-43009 ENET LIFTER LEVER B PETIN B 3

12 SM-G051602-TP  SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=16 o a7E b M5X0.8 L=18 2

13 213-42803 ZNEE LIFTER LEVER 4 EFTEOLAT A 1

1d SM-60516802-TP  SCREW M5%0.8 1=18 IYHITIE b MBXD,8 L=16 1

15 SM-3052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 MoARY 1

16 NM-G050001-3D  NUT ¥5%0.8 mYRIFIN X0, 8 1V 1

17 213-42902 KNEE LIFTER LINK LE T Wy 1

18 SD-0700451-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 2 vEy D=7 H=4.5 2

1 213-43405 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE P T LyEY4R 1

20 SD-0700451-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 & v2y D=7 H=4.5 2

21 213-43308 ETNEE LIFTER LEVER LF T 1

22 SD-0790452-SP  HINGE SCREW £ vay 1

23 213-43503 ENEF LIFTER LEVER STAY b 7h P 1

24 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 WITFTHE A ME L=25 2

25 228-63252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASH, EF 7o vy 7 (r8) 1

238-63203 KNIE LIFTER:JOINT (S e (N

27 B3428-521-000  PRESSER SPRING et 7EY g AbIa & (D

23 85-7090510-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L="4 6> IhESFY §/64-40 1=4.6 (1

29 110-24589 FITTING ARY ASM. (VERTICAL) LI TE AT an ey (43) 1

30 110-24510 BRACKET : Y TEATY ARG EYF (1)

31 SM-9062053-SR SCREW M6 L=20 Ted7E s (2

32 213-43157 KNEF PRESS PLATE ASM, e TRLAC ST 1

33 228-34509 KENEE PAD PLATE COVER B TrAEhNT - {1

34 228-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER b 7743 A {1

35 22G-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE SR (1)

36 228-34301 KNLE PAD PLATE SUPPORT LF 7 AT (1

37 SM-0061203-S8  SCREW M6 L=12 I¥BIE kb M6 L=12 (1

38 213-43108 ENEE PRESS LEVER vE FELN - (1)

—90 —




12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
THRE T HEEMR

I 213-56050 BOBBIN DEYICE ASM. R EYLFACEY] 1
2 225-37658 BORBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. AhyxhBYEa (Y3 9 1)
3 230-08756 BOBRIN SHAFT COMPL. LPIFY FHYT D) (1
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. AhIRIAY 7 (PTG} (1
5 236-3620% BOBBIN LEVER ARTERIN - {13
5 225-38409 ATTUSTING PLATE LR VA {F30EY {3 {1
7 B1529-800-00C-4 PRESSUR FGOT SPRING FHIN 3 {1}
8 106-15304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥ avh g a-% Tyvy (23
g A3216-001-004 RUBBER RING T AT T o
10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION Fooou (1)
11 EIT48-555-000 SPRING AP0 FI-52 YN G (1)
12 RC-0560711-kp RETAINING RING Cir ahAY (1)
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E¥ AMA7 5 (1
14 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0y (1)
15 $8-7091410-8P SCREW 8/64-40 L=13,5 k35 9/54-40 L=13.5 (1)
16 S5-B0305L0-5F SCREW 0/64-40 L= 5.0 F35y 9/64-40 L=5 (1]
17 145-12503 BOBBIY ADJUSTING PLATE TheEFavty{4 (1)
1 38-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 b33 11/84-40 L= 3
19 107-04807 BOBRIN FRICTION WHEEL {TFETHIT AT 1
20 SM-B050602-TP SCREF ¥5 L= bAZY MBX0.8 L=8 2
i1 T05-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1Rl 14 1
22 $8-6090620-5P SCREW 9/64-40 1L=6 k33 9/64-40 L=5 2
23 21355755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM, YRANTYIA{T3) !
24 213-55708 FITTING BASE FRANTHA LIS A (1)
28 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE L A4F (IR - TP (1
55 HE-BIICEIT-SP NUT T1/64-40 TPhFTE 11/64-40 o
27 D3168-855-H0B ENSION SPRING MO .1 & 41 ARFITYN G (13
2 B3214-047-000 BORBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1A F2-3 45 (23
29 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, 4 214 FI-TE - A (1)
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION SUT 34 1 AbFary Fub 1
= Pl

SH-6040800-5P

SCREW

- 21 -

F250




13.AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS
HEMRZ LIFRE (17 a) BE

=]

13
: / /™
Y
\
| !
|
L _

REF. 8O NOTE PART MO, .. BESCRIPTLON ] S . S gty
1 PA-4001501-00 AIR CYLINDER YA 1
2 S¥-6082502-TP SCREW Y8 L=25 w77 R kb 4
3 213-56508 CYLI¥DER CONNECTING SCREW YUVR LUAYRY 1
4 N¥-B020001-SE NUT M8 TYRIFYE US 1332 I
5 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 B uEy D=T.24 H=31.3 1
8 213-56605 LEVER A ¥R ORI UM <A 1
7 213-56803 LEVER B R WEFITS LA -B 1
8 SM-6051002-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nyHs7EE b W50 .8 L=10 )
9 213-58704 SHAFT AR S L A TN A ]

10 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW A 2
11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) IR AFA(II) 1
12 213-66407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) YA 2R {Hy0) 1
13 SK-3514000-5C WO0D SCREW D=5.1 L=40 IHEIEY D=5.1 L=40 2
14 S58-6151040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 Y33y 15/64-28 L=10 4
15 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) Ty -9-7(1) 1
8 HX-0028500-04 WIRE HARK(Z) Yidd—-3-4(2) 1
17 01 CM-2002000-B1 LABEL(18) AZIIFaAT-R{16) 1
18 £02  CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 2k By Fangv-4(18) 1
19 GAK-A14040T0 KNEE SWITCH B ASY. FHIFI b5 24 YFR(43) 1
20 GAK-A14040B0 ENEE SWITCH B ASM. L4 Z4HFR(23) (0
21 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BaR, 1602 TFF Y uF (T00Z) (1)
272 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT RBASE {HF I E 4 (TO02) {(2)
23 55-5151220-5P SCREW 15/54-28 L=11.5 ¥I3y 15/64-28 L=11.5 {4)
24 §8-7111410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 [=14 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

NOTE (3D

#01. .. .FOR JAPAN
302, .. EXCEPT JAPAN

H A TR
Bk




14. ATR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU~1510--7)

T —-EEEE (LU-1510-78)

e e T e
H

-

__23._



S 25

KEFNG O NOTE PART NG. . pESCRIPTLION A A R 1 5 2
1 231-05554 AIR COMPONENTS ASH. IF - {93) 1
2 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR AL B 2l -4 (13
3 GAK-29009000 ELBOW AVIYE FA (IVE ) (1)
4 GAK-29010000 FLROW B F{III% 7B (IBE ) (1
5 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9% 7 (1)
5 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER T Ay 1
7 GAK-41401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE FYY N R IYALA (1)
8 GAK-41704040 SOLENOID VALVE ASH. VAR A AT (93) (1
9 CHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 7 55 1/8 (1)

10 BT-0800401-%8  TUBE F1-7 0.18)

11 BT-0600401-F8  TUBE F1-7° (1.3

12 GAK-A1705040 CORD ASM. a-3(73) (n

13 HX-0012300-00  CABLE CLIP F-7 kYT (N

14 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X5 FAT IRV BAZ M3X0.5 L=5 (1)
15 SM-4032601-SB  SCREW ¥2X0,5 L=25.0 Fat A3V M3X0.5 L=25 ()
15 SM-4D61007-SR  SCREW M6 L=10 FAT 23T ME L=10 (23
17 SK-3482500-3C  WOOD SCREW =48 L=25 IAESRY D=4.8 L=25 4
18 GAE-A1701040 AIR COMPONENTS ASM, I7 A (73) 1
19 GAK-A1TO40A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. DL YARCED (D

20 HX-0029500-00  WIRE MARK(1) FAy-g-4(1) (1)

71 HX-0029500-0A  WIRE MARE(Z) UAY-7-70(2) S

22 GAX-A1401000 SOLENQID VALVE ¥OUNTING PLATE FYY AT YR IYAAL (1)

23 GAK-A1402040 CORD ASH, a-h (23 (N

24 GAX-A14030A0 SOLENGID VALVE ASM. VAN AT (73R (1)

GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR TR VR ab -4 (1)

25 GAX-29010009 TLROW B SAYIIEFE (TR ) ()

27 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-y% % (D

28 GAK-29015000  JOINT & co TAIII% FA(RM ) (n

29 GAK-28015000 SPEED CONTROLLER: b ay (2)

30 BT-0600401-ER  TUBE: U Fa-7 (1.3)

31 BT-0600401-EE  TURBE Fa-7 (1.5

32 BT-0600401-8R  TUBE F1-7° (1.3)

33 BT-0600401-E8  TUBE Fi-7 (0.18)
34 GHP-023511000 PLUG 1/8 75 1/8 @)
35 GAK-AL7050A0 CORD ASM. I-h{43) (1)
36 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP FoT MY (1)
27 PJ-3090652-02  JOINT F{yIeR FTFYFINE 74 (1
a8 SL-4030681-8C  SCREW M3X5 FATIFY bAZ M3XO 5 L=h (1)
38 SM-4034001-SN SCREW M3 L=40 FATIFY M4 L=40 (2)

A0 SM-4061001-8B  SCREW M6 L=10 FATIFY M6 L=10 (2)

41 SE-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4 .8 L=25 TVEFRY D=4, 8 L=25 4

42 LA-0500B01-00  CABLE BAND VIEYAT Y 3

-4 -




15, LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
eruh B AR




REF. RO _ _NOTE _ _ _PaRT SO, _ __ .. BESCRIPTLION .. LR Gy
1 213-45758 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASH. T-Ahyias7ohh(233L0-1510 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT 4 Ty guicibd ()
) 213-45806 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT B T-Apv W an 7B (1)
4 213-45805 FACE ORCE THROUGH FELT AYT s av7elh {1
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. 7z {rs) 1
& 213-45308 FELT §UPPORT PSS E 9]
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FILT FaURI AL 7o b b (1}
8 213-46408 CAM LUBRICATION FELT BAERITZAN (1]
g EA-3500800-00 CLIP CV-708 FYvhnT wht B0 (2)

10 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE ARy SRS 1
11 S55-7110610-8P SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 TALTEY 11/04-40 L=5 1
1 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2
13 #01 B1140-051-000 TAKE-UP 0IL SPLASHER FVA VRS MR 1
14 02 213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE FYET VIR Ay 1
15 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.2
16 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT S ANESGETENT 1
17 55-3080610-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TRAY 8/64-40 L=8 i
15 213-46002 ARM LUBRICATION FELT T-Akan27zhb 1
19 B1412-051-000 FELT AR -AT R 7D 1
20 BT-0600402-EA 0IL TUBE Fi-7° 0.12
21 B3538-112-000 0L RETURN TUBE HOLDER AIIY A AT FYT L
22 55-4110615-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 A Iky 11/64-40 L=8 1
23 213-45657 ARY OIL TANK ASM, T-AT A&7 (93) 1
24 Ba520-586-000 O1L SIGHT WINDOW ARV A S (1
25 213-45608 ARM OIL TANK 73NV T (1
28 5Q-1110401-47 GONNECTING SCREW Fa-7 LyayRy (1}
27 SQ-1150451-47 CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7 LuvEyzy (23
28 385-6111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 EFay 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
29 #02 213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER AVEVALFa 2T b AT 1
30 02 213-456200 HUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT 193" anhr avhivAL I b 1
31 #02  8S3-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28L=7.0 TheZRYT 3/16-28 L=7 I
32 213-45606 PIPE SUPPORT N AT FYT 1
33 38~7110830-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 TRETRY 11/64-40 L=7 5 1
34 213-45103 LUBRICATION BRACKET b2 FT b 1

35 §§-4150015-8P SCREW 15/84-28 1=9 Fat 3y 15/64-28 L=9 2

36 213-45202 011 PIPE STAY AARN A7 Z74 1

37 58-4150915-3P SCREW 15/84-28 L=0 ARy 15/64-28 L=9 2

18 SQ-1150461-%7 CONNECTING SCREW FL-7 buhday i

39 SQ-1110401-%¥Z CONNECTING SCREW FL-T LyaRY 1

40 §585-6110480-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 b2y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

4] B3538-112-400 0I%L RETURN TUBE HGLDER ayPay pT 7T 1

42 SS5~4110615-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=B Fatasy 11/64-40 L=6 1

43 137-65607 OIL COKNEC, ARM X392 Luiyny 2

4d B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7YY - 1

45 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7YY - FHIN G 1

48 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7TIVY Y- FYLAAS 1

47 55-41310815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fam 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1
48 SM-2041001-8B SCREW Max0.7 L=10 TAEFI5Y M4AX0. 7 L=10 2
49 BT-0500300-EA O0IL TURE nLAYFL-7" 0,36
50 BT-0500300-EA 01L TUBE FLAVFL-T7" .08
51 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE pLAYFL-7" 0,22
32 ET-0500300-EA 0IL TUBR pLayFL-7 0.35
53 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE TLEYFI-7" .58
54 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE LAYFL-T 0,48
55 $02  BT-0500300-EA 0IL TYBE GLavFL-7° g.13
56 02  BT-0500300-EA OIL TURE GhAVFI-T 0,02
57 %02  BT-0500300-EA 0IL TURE gyavFL-7" g.06
58 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-T08 Fuyant v B0 15
59 101-26803 011 TUYBE HOLDER NATRT A 1
50 01 PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 A7 wyrery 5 0X20 1
51 01 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WiCK 1y 0,45
62 01 CQ~2020000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.2
53 01  BT-0B00300-EA OIL TUBE FLAvFL-T° 0,2
G4 501 SM-2041001-3B SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 YT IRy M4X0.7 L=10 1
55 01  EA-9500B0OG-00 CLIP CV-T08 Ny 60 i

NOTE (3Es1)

01..,.FOR LU-1510
02, ., FOR LU-1510-7

LI-1510f
LU-1510-78




16.BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

A BAAR

A Fg N

1

@—“—‘ 11

S

— 97~



RF. 60 MIL  PART MO, pegscriPpTLON LR A S D Qty
t 213-51457 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. FTIua (I3 1
2 55-6151440-8P  SCREW 15/84-28 T=14 vayt '15/64-28 T=14 1
3 S58-7T110840~5P  SCREW 1i/84-40 L=7.8 ThETEY 11/64-40 L=7 & i
4 SS-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1= 6.5 NIEEY 11/64-40 L=5_5 ]
5 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT FAR St 1
g BI11-220-000 WASHER T7 IR 0 R 1
7 B&112-220-000 0QIL SEAL TT IR A=) 1
3 B9121-012-000  OIL CAN bl A 1
g SM-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 ThaEy M3X0.5 L=14 4

10 NM-6030001-8SC  NYT M3 OyhiFeh M3X0D .5 193 4
i 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING T IRSRARY N wRY g
L2 WP-0320501-5C  WASKER M3 bSE P R 3. 2XT7X0.5 4
13 SK-3241601-5C  WOCD SCREW D=2.4 L=15 TAEFRYT D=2.4 L=1§ 8
14 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) A WA -CLTEYRR )43 i
i5 107-55208 BELT COVER C(JE) INFAN TRV ELS! (1)
16 SK-3482500-3C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 THESFYT D=4.8 L=25 (7
17 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM, {RIGHT) NS L EE MRV E 1
18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) I A (= A (1)
19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE I N T Al (1
20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) AVRER (s ) 1
21 D8232-241-E00 BELT LOVER SUFEORT A AN C 3FI0 R 1
22 S8-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 ¥IRY 15/64-28 L=30 2

23 213-45350 OIL TANK ASH. A2 (53 1

24 107-27303 FILTER Tl (n

25 107-27204 FILTER CAP TR =Fy 7 (0

26 107-53002 FILTER PLATE TARE~FHEAA (1

27 213-45301 GIL TANK 4 (0

28 213-46804 COVER{LOWER) AN -(FE) {10

29 SK-6021000-TP  SCREW IRy (3)

30 N¥-8050001-SC  WING NUT M5X0.8 FauFyh M5X0.8 iva (1)

31 TA-0800704-RO RUBBER PLUG FAEY )

a2 213-46903 FILTER T b4 (0

33 213-46705 COVER(REAR) ant =) (1)

34 213-45509 FILTER CASE 74N -7 (1)

35 B8228-125-000  OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET bAaAT] {1}

36 107-39238 FILTER PACKING TN vEky 0




iy

)wj

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. A RRFFIF (R 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER SRRV A (2
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN LR v (2
4 228-30903 SPOCL REST CUSHION ARTRIFE S92y (2)
3 226-30804 SPOOL REST SRVl (2)
3 SM-G0BIG10-SC  SCREW MB 1=16 ¢533Y M6 L=15 (2
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A NATR A {2)
3 229-31408 SPOOL REST ROD RUBRER CAP ANEFE TET 1A (1
9 229-30507 SPOCL REST ARM A M HFIF ()
iy 226-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AhaFE v (L) (1)
i1 29531307 SPOOL, REST ROD JOINT {PAFR YR 7 )
2 SM~-4051405-8F  SCREW M5 L=14 FaTaxy M5 L=l14 (2
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT ¥5 uyhrFYh Mh {2)
id 229-20309 SPCOL REST ROD, LOWER TRETE 7(94) (D
i5 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3F (2)
T8 WS-0510002°KEN ~ SPRING WASHER MAF F 3 5.1K8.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-BOB0001-SE  NUT M5 ¥RrFIN M5 (2)
14 N¥-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyH7Feh M16K1.58 132 (1)
1 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X20X2.6 eI h 3 17X30%2.8 (2}
20 #01 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. AREF A2TuFS 07 PR !
NOTE (#Ez2) 401....FOR LU-1510-7 LY-1510-7H




18. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS
ATVe ES (ZEIqVER) G

210-06507
N5-6110830-5P
210-06408
210-06101
210-06002

ADJUST SCREW B
NUT 11/64-40
ADJUST SCREW &
GUILE SHAFT
ADJUST SPRING B

- 30 —

FHrFanEyiy B
OYFosyh 11/64~40
FHIFIVEIRY A
THIFITEIN 2B Ty #4397
FHLFITEIN T B




19. SUSPENSION SQUARE {OPTION: COMPONENTS
sowEE FTYsY) )

REF. N NOTE  PARTNO. .. BESCRIDPTION L. ... LS S A Wy
1 MAH-15201040  RULER : ADIEVESCES! I
2 WP-0621016-8D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 b3y Rt 6. 2K13K1 2
3 WS-0810002-XN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 IR 2
4 $8-7161610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 YheFFy 15/64-28 L=16 2



20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
TR RER

!

REF.NO  NOTE PARTNO. ____ DESCRIPTION .
1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX PAARA & 1
2 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b3t - &g 1
3 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b LA~ (F2n) 1
& Bg111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL boagnT - {(¥3-) 1
5 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (5X10) Va-4F A F(¥2-) i
6 ¥DF~RX2760C0 NEW DEFRIX 0IL NO.2(700CC) SR IAAA NG 20T00CC) i
7 J1087-000-000 OILER F7 ARy 1
8 110-73103 RUBBER CUSHION IR & R ) H
9 01  BOI117-563-000 BOBBIN WY 1
10 HC-3720016-02 NELDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 £160-2 1
11 B8Z13-125-A4A0 BINGE ASM. kv 73 2
12 105-25808 COVER BOTR SN - I
03 701 Bl1l14-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN ADTI{E - I
t BBZ06-012-000 FELT CUSHICN hENAE vy 4
15 B8205-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION h-7 HRII A 4
I6 110-758801 RUBBER SPACER I Akyy ¥’ 2
17 B8Z10-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL ot (2031) 8
18 402 107-42203 FIXED SURGICAL ENIFE GAUGE JF{AR =% 11
19 202 B7101-245-E00 SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD FYIIIRIFIY 13
a0 302 N8-6150430-5P NUT 15/64~28 myFsFyh 15/64-28 1
21 02 BO105-246-000 DETECTOR SUPPORT PLATE Fuyyk HE 14 1
22 02 8S-7110710-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=7 1
43 02 107-41758 GROUND WIRE ASM. VA VAR VO l
24 202 MSC-M80000A0 SYNCHRONIZER ASM. Iyrut{Y ~73 I
%5 202 213-34300 ALUMINUY BOBBIN WITH ENURL TAIF U v {u-bohyE) I

SOTE (#EE)

#01,, . FOR LU-1510
#02... FOR LiU-1510-7

— 99—

LU-1510H
LU-1510~7 4




21. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1)

AT a v ERE (1)

| tem Walking foot ftam Pressser foot
) R 2 w & A g
(Commonly used
for every size of
presser foot) (® ;L
(B4 14D M
0 -
i
Part Nao. Size(mm) Rat, No, Part No.,
B1478-245-000 4 4am{85/32) 13 B1530-245-00C
4 8mm{3/16) 14 B1530-2458-00D
5.4mnm{1/4) 15 B1530-245-Q0F
7.9am{5/186) 14 B1530-245-00H
9 8mm{3/8) 17 B1530-245-00K
@
L]
o f
|
Size{mm) Ref No. Part No. Sizel(mm) iRef.No. Part No.
4. 4mm{5/32) 2 B1478-245-000 4, 4mm{5/32) 18 B1531-245-00C
4 Bmm(3/16) 3 B1479-245-000D 4 B8mm(3/186) 19 B1531-245-00D
5. 4mm(1/4) 4 B1479-245-00F 6.4mm{1/4) 20 B1531-245-00F
7.9mm(85/186) 5 B1479-245-00H 7.9mm(5/18) 21 B1531-245-00H
9. 5mm(3/8) 9 . 5mm(3/8)
: M
Sizelnm) Ref No. Part No. Size(mm} Ref, No, Part No.
4. 4mm(5/32) 8 B1474-245-00¢ 4.4mnm{5/32) 22 B1527-245-00C
4 Bam{3/18) 7 B1474-245-000D0 4 Bmm(3/18) 23 B1527-245-000D
G.4mm{1/4) 8 81474-245-00F 6. dmm{1/4) 24 B1527-245-00F
7.9mm{(3/18) 9 B1474-245-00H 7.9mm(5/18) 25 B1527-245-00H
9.5am{3/8) 10 B1474-245-00K 9. 5mm{3/8) 28 B1527-245-00K
2*)‘ teeth) | (With tectn)
c Y INEGED)
=
b
£, Part No, Raf.No. Part No.
11 1B1476-245-000D 27 B1529-245-0AD
(With testh) FQﬂ {Hith teeth)
VAfTE ) Y e D
) o
k e
%-’“ &
-
Ref.No. Part No. {Ref Na. Part No,
12 103-38309 ; 22 B1825-563-340

- 33—




B1625-563-S40

PRESSER FOOT ASM.

- 34 —

REF, MO 8OTE PART RO. . ] DESCRIPTION ... . L N oty
1 B1478-245-000  INNER PRESSER ¥ 1
; B1478-246-000  INNER PRESSER FhEyr’ ]
3 B1479-245-00D  OUTER PRESSER(RIGHT FOOT) JhEHT3R 347 I
4 B1475-245~00F  PRESSER FOOT ASM. FHITY(H3) . 1
5 B1479-245-000  SIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM. AT T Y RRT(3/8) 1
6 Bl474-245-00C  PRESSER FOOT ASK. THITY 73 i
7 B1474-245-000  TNNER PRESSER (BLADE) 2/16 FIIFI(AY%I3/16 1
8 B1474-245-00F  WALKING FQOT, F FREFL{ATE) L/ 4 1
g B1474-245-00H  [NNER PRESSER 5/15 FHFFL(AIEIE/ 18 1

10 B1474-245-00K  CENTER PRESSIR FOOT 3/8 FAAFT(A%)3/8 1

11 Bl476-245-00D WALEING FOOT, D TR i

12 103-3830% UPPER FEED FOOT TUFINTY 1

13 B1530-245-00C  OUTER PRESSER FOOT 5/327 YAFHI(5/32) 1

4 B1530-245-00D  OUTER PRESSER FOOT 3/16” YRAHE(3/16) !

15 B1530-245-00F  OUTER PRESSER FOOT 1/4” YhEHE(1/4) 1

[ B1530-245-00H  OUTFR PRESSER FOOT 5/167 YRAYI(5/16) 1

17 B1530-245-00K  OUTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8” YRAFE(3/8) i

1 B1531-245-D0C  BACK CUT QUTER PRESSIR 5/32 Ny Fhe b AL (5/32) I

19 B1531-245-000  OUTER PRESSER FOOT 3/15 A by Y RAFT(3/16) 1

20 B1531-245-00F  BACK CUT DUTER PRESSER 1/4 N oy EFIL A 1

21 B1531-245-008 BACK CUT OUTER PRESSER 5/18 N oy F eI IR/ 16 1

22 B1527-245-00C  OUTER PRESSER 5/32 YA (A¥RIN)5/32 1

23 B1527-245-000  OUTER PRESSER (FOR BLADE) 3/16 YMAFT (A TR I3/ 16 1

T4 B1527-245-00F  GROOVED FQOT YRIFL(AYEIN)1/4 1

25 B1527-245-00H  OUTER PRESSER 5/15 VRFHL{AY5IYI5/16 1

25 B1527-245-00K  OUTER PRESSER FOOT 4/8 VRAFL (A Y%39)3/8 I

27 B1529-245-04D  OUTER PRESSER ASH, IRAFT(73) 1

28 FHITH(23) 1




22, QPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2)

AT 9

2)

ltam Walking foot Presser faot item i#alking foot Presser foot
i & & 7 2 4 2 EEE i 52 i
: e
(Hith tseth) I xPld (With tasth)
(a#a) Lol (sEn
S
778 %
FOR BIND!NG
[ Bef Mo, 1 [ | Ref.No, I 10
| Part No WAR-09307000 UAQ-093080A0 Part No, i B1476-245-00C
(Ref Wa ] TR NS 73
Part No BAN-104352000 ] Part No. i 81470-245-000 B1524-245-0A0
| temn Faed driving eccentric
& EYRIAA
BEef No. Q .
Fart Mo, \: o= “%
7 o\
| Ref Nno, 14 18
\ Part Hao B1840-051-000 BT84C-051-00A
Ref.Nao, 8
Part MNo. i03-251687
|__Ref Mo, 5 9
[ Part No. ifa-z6208 103-26304

- 35




PART NO,

HAQ-09307000

WALKING FOOT

DIRIY T

—36 -

1 1
Y MAN- 10452000 UPPER FEED FOOT VAR E A [
3 Bl476-246-004  INNER PRESSER THEFL 1
4 103~28306 WALKING FOOT VIERIITY 1
5 103-26205 UPPER FEED FOOT TIEyI7 Y (BEWAS ) 1
) MAQ-00308040 PRESSEE ¥OOT ASM. FHL7Y (73) 1
7 B1529-245-00A  CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/18 Aoy tz3/16 1
8 103-25157 BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 1/4 N oadhe YTl 4 1
9 103-26304 BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 5/16 N g ThyNFhEFI6/ 16 1
10 B1476-245-00C  INNER PRESSER Fhitx 1
11 Bi470-245-000  WALKING FOOT IV i
17 B1529-245~0AC  IMNER PRESSER 5/32 FAAFL(ry%)5/32 1
13 B1524-245-0A0  INNER PRESSER (BLADE) 3/16 FHFFL(AT%13/16 1
14 B1840-051-000  WALKING FQOT, F FHIFL(AY%)1/4 ]
H B1840-051-004  INNER PRESSER 5/18 FAEFTOAYY)5/16 1




NUMERICOCAL INDEX OF PARTS ¥4l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
i 2z X0 it EN % EG Y, BT N0
A3216-001-004 21 9 B1524-245-0A0 3§ 13 B3534-155-000 26 44 GAK-A41704040 24 19
B16525-241-HAQ 8 b4 B3538-112-000 26 41 GAK-41705040 24 12
BT-0500300-EA 26 48 B1525-241-H00 § bb B3538-112-000 26 41 GAK-A1T050A0 24 35
BT-0500300-E4 26 50 B1525-553-340 34z R&111-220-000 28 5 GAK-28007000 24 2
3T-0500300-EA 26 51 B1526-527-00G 8§ 63 B8112-220-0400 28 7 GAK-2000700C 24 25
BT-0500300-EA 26 52 B1527-245-00C 34 22 B8202-205-000 28 b GAK-2900900C 24 3
BT-0500300-E4 26 53 B1527-245-00D 34 i3 B8206-012-000 32 14 GAK-20010000 24 4
BT-0500300-EA 26 54 B1527-245-00F 34 24 88209-012-000 32 15 GAK-29010000 24 28
RT-0800300-EA 26 55 B1527-245-000 34 25 B38210-012-000 3217 GAK-28011000 24 5
BT-0500300-FE4 26 55 B1527-245-00K 34 26 B8213-125-4A0 32 11 GAE-29011000 24 27
BT-05003040-EA 26 BY7 B1529-245-04AC 36 1 B8228-125-000 28 35 GAK-29015000 24 28
BT-0500300-EA 26 63 B1529-245-0AD 34 2 B3101-552-000 32 1 GAE-23016000 24 6
BT-06800401-EB 24 10 B1529-245-004 36 7 B§108-246-000 22 2 GAK-29016000 24 1%
BT-(600401-EB 24 11 B1529-890-00C-4 21 7 BB8108-555-000 32 2 GBC-02621000 8 38
BT-0600401-E3 24 30 B1530~245-00C 34 13 BS110-012-008 32 3 GES-12155000 2 59
BT-0600401-EB 24 31 B1530-245-00D 4 14 BOI11-012-000 32 4 GHP-03511000 24 9
BT-0600401-E8B 24 32 B1536-245-00F 34 15 B9113-0:12-000 32 5 GHP-03511000 24 34
BT-0600401-E8 24 33 B1530-245-0OH 34 16 B9117-563-000 12 61 GPK-58005000 8 95
BT-0600402-E& 26 20 B1530-245-00K 34 17 B91317-563-000 32 3
B1109-5663-000 2 36 B1531-245-00C 34 18 B9121-012-000 28 8 HE-0346101-40 4 48
B11i1-5683-000 2 34 B1531-245-00D 34 18 HE-(346400-08 14 47
B1114-012-000 3213 B1531-245-00F 34 20 CM-3002000-B1 2 43 HE-0346400-0B 1625
B1129-0531-000 222 B1531-245-00H 34 2 CM-3002000-B1 2 17 HX-0012300-04 24 36
B1132-521-000 227 B1603-512-000 w10 CM-3002000~01 2 44 HX-0012300-00 24 13
B1140-081-000 26 13 B1604-012-000-A 10 7 CH-3002000-01 23 18 EX-0028500-0A 22 16
B1148-555-000 1047 R1610-512-000 10 3% CM-3002001-A1 2 42 HX-0028500-0A 24 4]
B1148-555-000 21 11 B1611-055-000 10 61 C¥-3002001-01 2 4] 1X-0028500-00 22 15
B12023-512-000 4 26 81639-051-000 4 48 (Q-2020000-00 4 10 HX-0029500-00 24 20
Ri210-051-000 4 11 B1802-563-000-A 12 26 {Q-2020000-00 4 19
R1214-018-000 4 32 B1803-515-040 12 19 {Q-2020000-00 5 4 J1067-000-000 321
B1214-038-000 268 4b B1816-051-000 12 38 CQ-2020000-00 6 34
B1305-065-000-4 4 33 B1817-051-000 12 35 CQ-2020000-00 H g MAH-15Z010A0 31 1
B1307-065-000 4 34 B1820-563-000 12 b4 CQ-2020000-00 10 51 MAN-10452000 3B 2
B1308-055-009 4 35 B1821-051-000 12 3 £Q-2020000-00 12 4 MAG-09307000 36 1
B1308-055-000 4 38 R1822-563-000 12 55 CQ-2020000-00 12 9 MAQ-0830804D 38 6
B1310-055-000 4 37 B1323-051-000 12 56 CQ-2020000-00 1227 MAT-80230T00 22 22
B1312-563-000 4 44 B1824-563-000 12 87 CQ-2020000-00 26 12 MAT-80231T00 22 21
B1313-055-000 447 R1830-563-BAD 1230 CQ-2020080-00 26 15 MAT-81126T00 16 24
B1314-055-000 4 39 B1830-563-0A0 12 60 CQ-2020000-00 26 BZ MAZ-D2508000 2010
B1401-053-G00 5 7 B1834-512-000-A 12 21 CQ-3030000-0¢ 4 9 MC-3720016-00 5 13
B1404-771-000 G 2 B1840-051-00A 1233 CQ-3030000-00 26 61 MC-3720016-02 3z 10
B1410-771-000 5 44 B1840-051-D0A 38 15 €Q-5050000-00 4 12 MDF-RE2Z700C0 32 6
B1411-053-000 G 8 B1840-051-000 12 31 CS-0700815~5H 4 27 HSC-HE0000AD 32 24
21412-0561-000 6 10 B1340-051-000 36 14 G8-0700811-5H 423
| B1412-051-000 6 18 51853-512-00C-4 6 3 C5-0780731-8H 14 13 NM-6030001-5C 28 10
B1414-232-000 6 23 B1905-563-000 4 4 C5-1201010-5H 16 82 NM-B050001-8D 20 16
B1414-555-000 8 17 B1806-051-000 4 5 CS8-1201011-58 10 83 NM-6060001-3E 20 13
Bi414-565-000 8 21 B1807-051-000 4 8 N¥-6080001-5E 20 17
R1418-761-000 10 50 B3016-141-H00 g 15 D1455-055-R00 8 33 NM-6060003-8C 6 5
B1420-5663-000 5 1 B3025-141-H00-A 10 15 D1456-055-B00 8 32 NM-6080001-SE 22 4
B1437-051-000 6 35 B3120-125-000 7 12 D1470-241-E0A § 87 NM-61605611-SE 29 18
B1462-063-000 g8 47 B2120-125-000 1811 D1680~141-EAD 16 23 NM-3050001-5C 28 30
B1465-063-000 & 43 B3125-012-000 18 6 D2427-556-BO0-B 14 26 NS-5110310-5P 17 20
B1466-563-000 g 24 B3126-051-000 17 8 D2430-556-RQ0 i¢ 24 NS-6110310-SP 18 20
B1467-053-CAD 8 2B B3126-051-0C0 88 D3162-555-B00 2128 NS-6110310-8F z1 26
B1467-563-000 6 14 B3127-051-000 17 8 D3168-555-H0B 17 18 NS-6110420-5F 12
B1468-053-000 8 2 B3127-051-000 8T D3168-555-HOB 18 if N§-6110420-SP 12
B1470-241-HGO g 5l B3128-520-000 17 4 D3168-555-H0B 2l 27 NS-6110530-3P 8
B1470-245-000 36 11 B3128-520-000 18 4 D7101-245-E00 32 19 NS-6110530-SP 30
B1471-241-100 & 52 33129-0563-000 IV D8232-241-E00 28 21 NS-6180310-8P 10
R1474-245-00C 4 8 B3128-053-000 1§ 1o N3-6150430-5P 15
B1474-245-00D 34 7 B3132-051-000 1719 EA-9500B00-00 g 14 NS-61560430-5P 32
B1474-245-00F 4 8 B3132-051-000 18 9 EA-3500B00-C0 26 8 NS-6680320-5P 10
t Bi474-245-008 48 B3134-521-000 18 17 EA-3500B0OO-00 26 58
i B1474-245-008 34 10 B3137-527-0A0 17 5 LA-G500B0G-00 26 65 PA-3201502-00 15
B147G-245-004 36 3 B83137-527-0A0 13 5 EA-§500801-00 8 31 PA-4001501-00 22
B1476-245-00C RIS A B3138-512-000 2 32 EA-G500B0OL-00 24 42 PJ-3010651-04 16
B1476-245-00D 41 B3205-210-000 21 10 PI-3040651-02 22
B1478-245-000 34 1 B3214-047-000 17 18 GAE-a1401000 24 7 PJ-3080652-02 24
B1478-245-000 M4 2 B3214-047-000 18 14 GAK-41401000 2422 PS-0500202-KF 26
B1479-245-00D 34 3 B3214-047-000 2t 28 GAK-A14072040 24 23 PS-06005602-KP 7
B1479-245-00F 4 4 B3309-704-0A0 25 40 GAE-AT14030A0 24 24 P5-0600502-KP 18
B1478-245-00H 34 5 B3416-552-0G0 g GAR-A1404080 2220 PX-0151010-00 16
B1501-241-HOO a8 3% R3428-521-000 20 27 GAK-A34040D0 22 19
B1502-245-000 83 44 B3520-585-000 26 24 GAK-A1T010A0 24 18 RC-0560711-KP 21 12
B1511-555-000 8 43 B3524-552-000 26 46 GAK-AT7040A0 24 8 RE-0500000-K0 4 45

-87 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF P ARTS EeEl
[ DART NO PAGE REF PART O PAGE REF |  PART MO AGE REF | PART N0 PAGE REF |
Y TN = ER.) % . ik )
RE-0500000-K0 8 78 SQ-1110401-42 12 41 S5-7110910-5P 8 74 100-04109 345
RE-0500000-K0 al 13 S§Q-1110401-42 26 26 88-7110910-TP g 15 101-01301 220
RE-0500711-KP 10 8 3Q-1110401-M2 26 39 S8-7110910-TP 8 41 101-07302 103
RE-0800000-E0 g &9 S5Q-1150451-4Z 26 27 S5-7110810-TP 10 25 101-08700 12 45
RE-0800000-E0 20 10 SQ-1150451-4Z 26 38 §5-7110810-TP 17 21 101-08809 12 48
RE-0900000-KE0 1 g5 §8-2090710-TP 3023 S5-7110810-TP 18 23 101-05908 12 16
RO-0922702-00 i 45 88-2080710-TP 2 28 S5-T111120-5PF 14 1 101-10908 1247
RO-0922702-00 21 14 S5-2080710-TP 2 31 38-7111410-8P 10 1l 101~11003 12 48

85-2110015-TP 2 3T 55-7111410-SF 22 24 101-11162 1213

SB-1200002-00 4 53 S85-3080610-5P a6 17 S8-7111810-5P 12 8 101-11201 1249
SD-0380551-SL 2 28 | SS-3080710-TP 17 7 | 88-7111810-SP 1§ 19 | 101-12407 1217
SD-0470281-8P 17 18 55-3080710-TP 18 18 S8-7120760-5P 4 64 101-12506 12 50
SD-0470281-5P 18 19 S55-4110515-8P 235 SS-7120760-5P 16 13 101-12605 1281
S0-0640322-TP 4 4] 55-4110615-5F 26 22 SS-7120760-5P a6 31 101-12704 12 5%
5D-0640322-TP 4 47 S8~4110615-SP 28 42 SS-7120910-SP 1087 101-16804 14 21
S§D-0640326~8P 4 33 55-41108156-5PF 2 5 35-7150910-TP 2 18 101-20004 16 17
§D-0640325-5F t4 39 S58-4110815-5P 2014 88-T151210-8p i 7 161-22000 10 57
SD-0640482-SP 14 40 55-4110815-SP 317 88-7151610-8P [4 30 101-24204 1 14
5D-0640701-8P & 16 5-4110815-8P 2 48 85-7151610~3P 31 4 101-24204 H 13
S$p-0700461-TF 20 18 55-4110815-3P 2 51 85-7621040-8p 2 7 101-24204 2129
SD-0700461-TP 20 20 §5-4110815~8F 2 60 55-8090540-5P 4 43 101-26803 26 59
SD-0720331-8P 22 5 | $S-4110815-8P 26 47 | S§-8110422-TP 14 14 | 102-01200 3 83
SD-0790452-8P 20 22 §5-4110815-8F Z 2 8§5-8110510-3P 14 18 102-06201 10 20
§D-0800352-3P 16 11 585-4120615-5P 16 15 §5-8110510-5P 14 28 103-088609 6 1
5D-0800402-TP 10 34 55-4150815-5P 26 35 55-8150510-TP 1234 103-20089 7T 2
SD-0800402-TP 16 9 | $S-4150915-SP 26 37 | $$-8150710-8P & & | 103-20109 173
3D-0800481-Sp 8 45 358-5090610-5P 2 21 | 88-8150710-8P g 83 103-20188 18 3
§D-0900701-TP 10 21 | SS-5110740-TP 28 4 | S§-8130710-SP 10 28 | 103-20208 178
5D-1000801-SH 10 B5 85-6098520-5P 21 16 | 38-8150710-TP 4 48 103-205608 7 18
SK-3241601-5C 28 13 85-6090620-3P 21 Z2 " 835-8150822-TP 4 7 103-20703 7 28
SK-3482500-5C 24 17 SS-6090810-SP 21 S5-8150822-TP 4 14 103-21107 i7 22
SE-3482500-5C 24 41 $§-6096910-TP 8§ 50| 5S-8150822-TP 4 30 103-21107 18 21
SK-3482500-SC 28 16 | SS-6091022-TP° 6 17| SS-8151150-TF 6 &' | 103-25157 368
SK-3514000-3C 2z 13 SS-6110480-SP 17T 27271 88-8161150-TP 10 14771 103-25306 36 4
SL-4030691-3C 24 14 §5-6110480-5P 26 40771 °58+8161150-TF 12 28 103-26205 36 5
SL-4030691-5C 24 38 58-6110520-TF 10 54 | 885-8151150-TP 12 32 103-26304 36 8
SL-4040881-3C g8 95 $3-6110630-1P 8 64 S55-8660530-TF 1237 103-37205 8 56
SM-1050801-SR 8 72 §5-6110710-TP 14 48 §8-8660530-TP 1243 103-338309 34 12
SM-2041001~3B 26 48 38-6110810-1P 21 18 5§-8660610~TP 8 8 10502300 212
SH-2041001-5B 26 64 $8-6111010-8P 26 28 38-8660610-TP 10 19 105-03605 4 38
SH-3031401-8E 28 3 35-6111140-8F 2 &b 55-8660610-TF 10 64 105-08701 g8 I2
SM-4032501-8B 24 15 55-6111140-8P 14 34 58-8660612-TP 8 3 105-29808 32 12
SH-4034001-5N 24 39 83-6111610-8P 10 37 88-8660612-TP 14 36 106-18204 218
SM-40561406-SE 28 12 S5-6121210-TF 10 16 58-8660670-8P i 36 107-04807 21 18
SH-40G61001-5B 24 18 S3-6121610-TP 14 38 S58-8660810-TP 4 17 10704806 4 A
SH-4061001-SB 24 40 | S5-6121860-SP 10 43 | SS-8630810-TP 4 22 | 107-13501 8 75
SM-6021000-TF 28 28 58-6161040-5F 14 43 S55-8660810-TF 8 82 107-13766 g 81
SH-6030802-TP 14 2 S§8-6151040-8P 2 14 55-8660810-TP 12 39 107-13808 5 483
SM-6040602~TP 14 44 35-6151220-SP 22 23 S55-8661030-SP 4 52 107-14202 8 70
SM-6040800-§P 21 31 | S8-6151440-SP 28 % | SS-9151440-CP 10 4 | 107-14509 8 84
SM-6041202-TP 14 10 55-6151780-3P g 27 107- 14608 8 85
SH-6051002-TP 22 8 $5-6151920-5P g 30 TA-0370601-M0 6 & 107-15001 8 8l
;| SM-6051402-TF 8 687 $8-6162440-5P 5 29 TA-0750404-R0 2 10 107-15100 8 60
SH-6051602-1TP 20 & 58-6153040-SF 1218 TA-0800704-R0 28 i 107-15308 8§ 66
SM-6061602-TP 20 12 38-6153040-5P 28 22 TA-1050504-R0 2 40 107-15704 8 62
SM-6051802-TP 200 14 33-6661110-8P 424 TA-1050504-R0 2 588 167-16504 8 76
SM-6052002-TF 8 6] | SS-6861116-SP 4 40 { TA-1250406-R¢ 2 3 | 107-18203 8 89
IM-6061202-TF 20 2 $S5-7060610-SF 14 3 TA~1250504-R0 2 16 107-26305 14 1
SM-6061602-TF 3 37 3S8-7060810~8P 14 & TA-1450404-R0 2 90 107-26404 14 B
SM-6061602~TF 15 2 855-7080510-TP 5 12 TA-1750502-R0 12 40 107-26809 14 7
SM-6061610-8C 29 ] 35-7080510-8P 20 I8 107-27204 28 25
SM-6061802-TP 10 40 S58-7090520-TP 433 WP-0320601-SC 4 3 107-27303 28 24
IM-6062502-TP a0 24 8S8-7050610-8P 10 30 WP-0320501-5C 28 12 107-39209 28 36
SM-6082502-TP 12 20 $S5-7000810-5P 6 4 We-0371016-5D 12 11 107-41759 32 23
SM-6082502-TF 22 2 S5-7080810-TP 10 32 WP-0430800-3C 4 11 107~-42203 32 18
SM-80560802-TP 10 6 58-70981410-3F a1 15 WP -0482086-8D g 34 107-48101 28 11
SM-8050602-TP 8 B3 $§8-7110510-5F s 20 WP-0501046-5C g 18 107-53002 28 28
SM-8050602-TF g 86 8§5-7110510-5P 26 11 WP-0621016-3D 10 5 107-55205 28 15
SM-8080602-TP 21 40 8§-7110570-5F 17 25 WrP-0621016-3D 31 2 107-56254 28 14
SM-8050612-TF 10 2 $5-7110716-5P 4 56 WP-0641601-3D 15 3 107-74305 8 58
SM-8052502-TP VI §5-7110710-5F 32 22 WP-0650876-35D 10 58 167-74354 8 57
IM-8060602-TF 4 28 §8-7110830-8F 6 1% WP-0850002-5P 1219 107-74404 8 &9
SM-8080802-TF 6 21 | S§-7110830-SP & &0 | WP-1702600-S0 29 19 | 110-06509 § 48
SH-8080812-TPF 4 15 55-7110830-5F 26 33 7S-0510002-KY 28 18 110-09¢809 10 44
S¥-9081203-3E 200 37 §S-7110840-5P 16 26 WS-0610002 ~KN 31 3 110-24510 20 30
SM-9062053-SR 20 31 | SS-7110840-SP 28 3 | WI-0530002-XS 2 56 | 110-24569 20 28

— 38 —




N UMERTICAL INDEX OQF P AR TS e

PART NO PAGE REF | PART X0 PAGE RIF PART X0 PAGE REF PART 40 PAGE REF

R ER 2% ®_M0 % ER RE R

L)

110-52701 10 46 | 413-38504 5 33 | 213-48067 18 1 | 229-30308 28 14

110-72204 1713 | 213-38603 5 18 | 213-48503 16 6 | 229-30358 281

110-72204 18 12 | 213-38702 5 16 | 213-43602 16 4 | 229-30408 25 10

110-72402 17 17 | 213-38801 § 20 | 213-48701 16 8 | 229-30507 28 ¢

110-72402 18 16 | 213-38900 § 22 | 213-48300 16 22 | 229-30705 28 7

110-72402 21 30 | 213-39007 6 28 | 213-45204 10 68 | 229-30804 28 5

110-73103 32 8 | 213-39056 5 27 | 213-49303 16 42 | 229-30903 38 4

110-75801 3216 | 213-39108 4 8 | 213-49600 2 38 | 229-31000 8 3

111-00500 16 18 | 213-39205 6 25 | 213-49709 2 39 | 229-31109 20 2

135-14310 8 29 | 213-39304 6 25 | 213-49308 2 54 | 229-31208 29 15

135-15806 1§ 16 | 213-39502 4 16 | 213-51002 28 19 | 229-31307 28 11

137-65607 26 43 | 213-39601 8 71 | 213-51101 28 18 | 220-31406 28 8

145-12503 21 17 | 213-39700 8 73 | 213-51150 28 17 | 229-34202 20 35

179-12106 226 | 213-39809 8 79 | 213-51200 28 20 | 229-34301 26 36
2,13-38908 8 12 | 213-51457 28 1§ 228-24400 206 34

210-06002 30 5 | 213-40006 8 87 | 213-53008 4 55 | 229-34509 2033

210-06101 30 4 | 213-40104 8 31 | 213-53602 14 35 | 230-09459 18 2

210-06408 30 3 | 213-40203 8 36 | 213-53701 14 18 | 230-09758 21 3

210-06507 30 1 | 213-40202 § 90 | 213-53750 141 231-05554 24 1

210-48707 § 88 | 213-40401 8§ 1 | 213-53800 14 25 | 236-36202 21 5

21331202 2 11 | 213-40500 8 2 | 213-53859 14 22

113-31301 2 4 | 213-40708 26 10 | 212-53909 14 23

213-31558 21 | 213-40807 8 1% | 213-54006 14 20

213-31608 2 18 | 213-40906 § 42 | 213-54105 14 31

213-31756 2 8 | 213-41003 8 40 | 213-54204 14 32

213-31806 2 12 | 213-41151 8 46 | 213-54402 14 37

213-31905 2 43 | 213-41300 8 28 | 213-5450} 14 15

213-32002 2 13 | 213-41508 8 63 | 213-54800 14 42

213-32101 2 50 | 213-41607 8 65 | 213-54708 14 45

213-32200 2 46 | 213-41805 8 4 | 213-54808 45

213-32308 2 16 | 213-41805 10 13 213-54857 4 4

213-32507 4 1300 213-41904 § 5 | 213-54907 4. 12

213-32705 4 .1 .1233-42506 20 4 | 213-55102 14, 41

213-32804 4 29 | 213-42555 20 37 | 213785607 2" 25

213-33000 4 2 | 213-42605 20 5 | 213-55656 2 24

213-33108 4 18 | 213-42704 20 9 | 213-55708 21 24

213-33208 4 3 | 213-42803 20 13 | 213-55755 21 23

213-33307 4 57 | 213-42002 20 17 | 213-55304 2 8

213-33505 4 31 | 213-43009 20 11 | 213-56050 21 1

213-33604 1225 | 213-43108 20 38 | 213-56308 22 13

213-33703 4 48 | 213-43157 20 32 | 213-56407 22 12

213-33802 4 88 | 213-43207 20 1 | 213-56506 22 3

213-33901 4 21 | 213-43306 20 21 | 213-56808 22 6

213-34552 1223 | 213-43405 20 1% | 213-56704 22 9

213-34602 12 53 | 213-43504 3 48 | 213-56803 227

213-34701 1215 | 213-43603 20 23 | 213-57561 8 04

213-34800 12 24 213-43702 20 6 225-37658 21 2

213-34800 32 25 | 213-43801 20 7 | 225-38151 21 4

213-34909 122 | 213-45103 26 34 | 225-38409 21 6

213-35104 172 53 | 213-45202 98 36 | 226-02601 2 57

213-35203 12 1 213-48301 28 27 226-04300 4 25

213-36500 12 6 | 213-45350 28 23 | 226-04804 4 23

713-35708 12 7 | 213-45609 28 34 | 226-09408 10 12

213-35807 12 10 | 213-45608 26 25 | 226-10505 10 66

213-35906 12 14 | 213-45657 26 23 | 226-11602 4 51

213-36003 16 2 | 213-45707 26 2 | 225-11651 4 50

213-36052 10 1 | 213-45756 26 1 | 226-11701 12 44

213-36300 10 60 | 213-45808 25 3 | 226-11909 12 42

213-36508 4 20 | 213-45905 26 4 | 226-14002 12 62

213-36607 10 49 | 213-46002 25 18 | 226-12101 1258

213-36656 10 48 | 213-46101 26 2% | 326-14200 12 63

213-36706 10 53 | 213-46200 95 30 | 226-14309 12 54

213-36805 10 41 | 213-46300 96 6 | 226-14408 12 85

713-37209 10 38 | 213-46358 26 5 | 226-14507 12 B8

213-37308 10 33 | 213-46408 26 & | 226-19100 2 52

2.13-37407 10 26 | 213-46507 26 7 | 226-51202 230

213-37506 100 23 ¢ 213-46606 26 32 | 226-56003 16 14

213-37505 10 35 | 213-48705 28 33 | 226-56102 16 12

213-37704 10 24 | 213-46804 28 28 | 228-14808 8 11

213-37803 8 92 | 213-45903 28 32 | 228-63202 20 26

213-37803 10 27 | 213-47000 26 14 | 228-63252 20 25

213-37902 10 31 | 213-47109 § 13 | 228-77609 2 47

213-38009 10 36 | 213-47208 26 16 | 229-04106 g 7

213-38207 10 54 | 213-47406 § 30 | 229-04106 118

213-38306 10 29 | 213-47950 17 24 | 229-04155 8 8

213-38405 6 32 | 213-47968 17 1 | 229-04155 10017

- 489 -




